OP \$240.00 563937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of the West		03/11/2019	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winery Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94947	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5639370	UNVEILED	
Registration Number:	2685153	CERVEZA CAGUAMA	
Registration Number:	5331307	WAY OUT WEST	
Registration Number:	5331266	WORKING FROM HOME	
Registration Number:	5331267	ROLLING FOG	
Registration Number:	5331265	WESTWATER	
Registration Number:	3935858	WILD RANGE	
Registration Number:	5224565	INDEPENDENCE HARBOR	
Registration Number:	4906104	FOLDED MOUNTAIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@wxbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Burch

Address Line 1:500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200Address Line 4:Novato, CALIFORNIA 94947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve Burch
SIGNATURE:	/gbk/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0450 DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM Release 03 11 2019#page1.tif
source=TM Release 03 11 2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

March 11, 2019

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of May 2, 2018, executed by Winery Exchange, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 500 Redwood Boulevard, Suite 200, Novato, California 94947, in favor of Bank of the West, as Agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 6873 N. West Avenue, Suite 102, Fresno, California 93711 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Memorandum"), pursuant to which Debtor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Memorandum), including those Trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached thereto.

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Released Trademarks") and release, retransfer and reassign to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases the Released Trademarks and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtors, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST, as Agent

("Secured Party")

Name: Oliver P. Colvin

Title: Chief Operations Officer, General Counsel

SCHEDULE 1 Released Trademarks

No.	Ownership of Record	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
· Acade	Winery Exchange, Inc.	UNVEILED	5639370	November 3, 2017
2.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	CERVEZA CAGUAMA	2685153	February 11, 2003
3.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	WAY OUT WEST	5331307	November 7, 2017
4.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	WORKING FROM HOME	5331266	November 7, 2017
5.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	ROLLING FOG	5331267	November 7, 2017
6.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	WESTWATER	5331265	November 7, 2017
7.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	WILD RANGE	3935858	March 22, 2011
8.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	INDEPENDENCE HARBOR	5224565	June 13, 2017
9.	Winery Exchange, Inc.	FOLDED MOUNTAIN	4906104	February 23, 2016

Ori

BN 35705174v2

RECORDED: 07/02/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0453